

## **International Agency for Research on Cancer: The First 50 Years, 1965–2015**

Published in May 2015; corrected in September 2015.

The following corrections were made to the PDF and EPUB files of the book in September 2015:

Page ix, Acknowledgements, second paragraph:

“Nancy Higginson” was changed to “Nan Higginson”

Page 53, figure legend:

“Nancy” was changed to “Nan”

The text should read as follows: “John Higginson, the first IARC Director (from 1966 to 1981), is seen here at a New Year’s reception with his wife Nan and Anton Geser (left).”

Page 58, first paragraph:

“Nancy Higginson” was changed to “Nan Higginson”

Page 66, figure legend:

“1998” was changed to “1988”

The text should read as follows: “Percentage change in real income between 1988 and 2008 at various percentiles of the global income distribution (calculated in 2005 international dollars).”